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ST. DAVID'S

EPISCOPAL DAY SCHOOL

Tuition & Fee Schedule 2022-2023

765 S. Valley Forge Rd | Wayne, PA 19087 | 484.588.5643 | www.sdeds.org

Two-Year-Old Classes

Twos Program (age 18 months by 9/1), 9:00 to 11:30
3-days, M/W/F $4,480
5-Days, M —F $7,100
5-Days, M —F, full day 9:00 to 3:00 $11,680
Young Threes (age 2.5 years by 9/1), 9:00 to 11:30
3-days, M/W/F $4,480
5-Days, M —F $7,100
5-Days, M —F, full day 9:00 to 3:00 $11,680
Nursery School
Threes, 9:00 to 12:00
5-days, M — F $8,380
5-Days, M —F, full day 9:00 to 3:00 $12,280
Young Fours, 9:00 to 12:00
5-days, M — F $8,380
5-Days, M — F, full day 9:00 to 3:00 $12,280
Pre-Kindergarten
PreK (age 4 years by 9/1)
5-days, M —F, half day, 9:00 to 12:00 $8,980
5-days M —F, full day, 9:00 to 3:00 $12,800
Kindergarten
Half-day K (age 5 years by 9/30),
5-days, M — F, half day, 9:00 to 12:00 $9,280
5-days, M — F, full day, 9:00 to 3:00 $13,180




Extended Day Program Fees

Early Care

All ages, 8:00 to 9:00

L AT < $530
2 DaYS/WEEK. ..t $1,055
B DAYS/WEECK. .. ettt $1,595
A DAYS/WEEK. ..ot $2,115
S DAYS/WEECK. ... ettt $2,655
Afternoon Enrichment Clubs Year

18 months to age 3, 11:30 to 3:00 (lunch and nap)

L DAY /WEEK. . .. e ettt ettt e e e e e e e e $1,085
2 DAYS/WEEK. . .t eeet et et ettt e e e et $2,175
B DAY S/ W BCK . . ettt ettt ettt e $3,275
T B T AT )< POt $4,365
S DAY S/ WEEK . . . vttt et $5,185
Ages 3 to 5 years, 12:00 to 3:00 (lunch and enrichment or nap)

LT N $935
2 DAY S/ WK . ettt e e e e $1,870
0 2TV $2,795
G DAY S/ WK . . ettt et ettt e $3,735
S DAY S/ WEEK . . . vttt ettt e $4,425
After-School Activities Year

All ages, 3:00 to 4:00

LI DAY/WEEK. ...t e $530
2 DAYS/WERK . . ...ttt e $1,055
B DAYS/WEEK. ...ttt $1,595
A DAYS/WERK. ...t

S DAYS/WEEK. ...t gg:éég
Lunch Bunch Year

18 months to age 3, 11:30 to 1:00

L DAY/WEEK. ...ttt $530
2 DAYS/WERK . . ...ttt e $1,055
B DAYS/WEEK. ...t $1,595
G DAYS/ WK . ..ttt ittt e e e $2.115
S DAYS/WEEK. ...t $2’655
Ages 3 to 5 years, 12:00 to 1:00 §365
LI DAY/WEEK. ...t

2 DAY S/ WK . . ettt et e $735
B DAYS/WEEK. ...t $1,105
A DAYS/WEEK. ...ttt $1,475
S DAY S/ WEEK . . .ottt e $1,850




Full-Day Tuition Rates:

8:00 a.m. through 4:00 p.m., M — F

TWO-Y €ar-OLAS . ettt e e e e $16,990
NUISETY SCROOL. .. et e $17,590
Pre-KiNder@arten. .. ...ttt ettt $18,110
KN ATt ..ottt ittt e $18.,490

Tuition Policies

All academic programs listed on the first page require a yearly commitment, and various
payment plans are offered. Tuition will not be reduced for an academic program due to a
family’s scheduling change once an enrollment contract is signed, as we make important staffing
decisions based on the amount of time students are enrolled.

Families are encouraged to make a yearly commitment to extended day programs and fees will
be billed on a monthly basis. Extended day programs can be added at any time if space permits.
If a student enrolls in an extended day program mid-session, the entire month’s fee will be
charged. For example, a student enrolling in early care on October 18" will be billed for the
entire month of October.

SDEDS does not offer refunds for absences in any academic or extended day program.
Drop-in rates:

We strongly encourage parents who need extended day care on a regular basis to enroll by
session. Drop-in or occasional care may only be accommodated if there is space. Please see the
drop-in rates by program below:

Early care - $20 per day

Lunch bunch - $12 per day
After-school activities - $20 per hour
Enrichment club - $50 per day

Fees & Deposits:

To apply to SDEDS there is an annual $50.00 non-refundable application/re-enrollment fee.
Please note that a completed application does not guarantee admission for a child. SDEDS
requires a $350.00 non-refundable deposit with enrollment contracts which is applied to the
annual tuition.



Tuition Payments

St. David’s Episcopal Day School has partnered with Brightwheel to manage tuition payment
and collection for the 2022-2023 school year. Details such as tuition balance, enrichment, lunch
bunch and extended care fees will be posted to your account. A secure Log-in ID enables
parents to view this information at any time of day, or to update personal information.

At the time of enrollment, families are required to sign-up in Brightwheel and submit the
$350.00 deposit to secure their placement at the school. Families are required to enroll in
Brightwheel. Brightwheel has the option for autopay which can save families from accruing any
late payment fees. SDEDS highly recommends connecting your bank account instead of using a
credit card to make the monthly payments as the processing fees for credit cards are much
higher. Brightwheel charges a 12% processing fee on all credit card transactions and a $.60
processing fee on all bank payments.

SDEDS offers a 1% discount for tuition payments made in full by July 15™, less the deposit.
Payment options include triannual payments (due July 15", November 15", February 15") and
bi-annually (due July 15" and January 15%).

Tuition Assistance

In support of our mission, St. David’s Episcopal Day school is committed to providing
affordability for all. Through our tuition assistance program, families who may not otherwise be
able to afford private school or those that are experiencing temporary hardships can apply for
need-based financial support. To apply, please select the option on the application form or email
admissions@sdeds.org.



